

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8863/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2012 in MAT No. 1311/2011 passed by the High court of Calcutta)

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR BANERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file addl. Documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief)

Date : 03-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karan Bharihok, Adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.
for M/s. Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR
Mr. Nishant Singhla, Adv.
P. Jegan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the matter in the month of November, 2017.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer